
WILLIAM

HATTONTOWN

PRINCE

WILLIAM

HERNDON
JUNCTION

WASHINGTON

GREAT

TOWN OF  VIENNA

U.S. GOVERNMENT

ANNANDALE

CITY OF FALLS CHURCH

HOLLOWSLEEPY

STATE OF MARYLAND

GROVETON

U.S.G.S.

FAIRFAX

BUTTS

KAMP
MANTUA

NEWINGTON

GOVERNMENT

FORT BELVOIR MILITARY RESERVATION

LANGLEY

CHESTERBROOK

BARCROFT

COUNTY OF ARLINGTON

HYBLA VALLEY

OLDE TOWNE ALEXANDRIA

PRIN C E

LO
UDOUN   C

OUNTY

CHANTILLY

TOWN

LO
UDOUN

COUNTY

OF

FAIR OAKS

CORNER

OAKTON

GREAT FALLS

MERRIFIELD

RAVENSWORTH

U.S.

COAST GUARD

LANDMARK

BALLSTON

FORT HUNT

BELLEVIEW

CRYSTAL
CITY

STATION

UNIVERSITY

BURKE

OCCOQUAN

POTOMAC

COLCHESTER

WEST SPRINGFIELD

GUNSTON
HALL

WOODLAWN

ROSE HILL

CLARENDON

WASHINGTON, D.C.

PLEASANT VALLEY

NAVY

STATE OF MARYLAND

FALLS

TOWN  OF

OF THE

JEFFERSON

MCLEAN

ARLINGTON

U.S. GOVERNMENT

COUNTY

BAILEYS

STATE OF MARYLAND

PENN DAW

COUNTY

CLIFTON

SUNSET HILLS

LORTON

TYSONS CORNER

SPRINGFIELD

ACCOTINK

LINCOLNIA

COUNTY

CITY OF ALEXANDRIA

SHIRLINGTON

CENTREVILLE

PENDER

RESTON

CITY   OF    FAIRFAX

BURKE CENTRE

CORNERS

ARLIN
GTON

U.S.

CHERRYDALE

TOWN  OF  HERNDON

COUNTY

DRANESVILLE

BROWNS CHAPEL

GEORGE MASON

PRINCE    WILLIAM   COUNTY

FRANCONIA

SEVEN

CROSSROADS

STATION
U.S.

GOV'T

MOUNT VERNON

ROSSLYN

CE
NT

ER
VIL

LE

WALNEY

ROAD

STRINGFELLOW

HERNDON PARKWAY

VALLEY

ACCESS

CLIFTON ROAD

FAIRFAX
COUNTY PARKWAY

PA
RK

WA
Y

MILL

ROAD

SH
OA

LS
RO

AD

VALE

CLIFTON ROAD
ROAD

BURKE      
  LAKE      

    R
OAD

ROAD

BLAKE

WALKER

OX

ROAD

MILL

COURT

SILVERBROOK ROAD

GU
INEA

MAPLE   A
VENUE

TO
WL

S

LEWINSVILLE ROAD

CE
DA

R  
   L

AN
E

WAK
EFIELD

GO
SN

EL
L

FURNACE
ROAD

ROAD

ARK DRIVE

LORTON ROAD

HOUSE

SH
IRL

EY
MEM

ORIAL

HIGHWAY

DR

DR

LEE

PARKWAY

ANNANDALE ROAD

RO
AD

R

BACKLICK       ROAD

BLVD

BL
AND STREET

BACKLICK

A

MADISON

AN
NA

ND
AL

E

STREET

PIKE

GUNSTON      ROAD

MANCHESTE R

EDSALL ROAD

BLVD

PIKE

B RD

LEESBURG

SP R
IN

GS
RD

LANE

VALLE
Y

BRADDOCK

TR
EE

WESTFIELDS

MC LEAREN     ROAD

OX

MILL

MO
NR

OE

COUNTY

SU NR ISE

WASHINGTON

OLD YATES
FORD R OAD

BRADDOCK ROAD

PKWY

DULLES HILLS

RU
N

BEACH

HAMPTO N
ROAD

SP
RI

NG
VA

LE

MILL
HUNTER

HIGHWAY

PKWY

GU
INEA

ROAD

ROAD
BEND

HO

SYDENST R ICKER

ARLINGTON

LEE

FURNACE

ROAD

ROAD

TOWN

OLD KEENE MILL ROAD

INTERNATIONAL

RD

MEMORIAL

FAIRFAX COUNTY PARKWAY

MAGARITY     R
OAD

ROAD

M

OLD DOMINION DRIVE

BRADDOCK           ROAD

BOULEVARD

L

MEMORIAL

BEU LA
H

PAT DR

ROAD

SEMINAR

CA
RL

IN

MA
SO

N

HA
RR

ISO
N

LA
NE

TELEGRAP
H

RO
AD

N
KI

NG
S

HW
Y

FORT

WASHINGTON

RUN

ROAD

BU
LL

RUN

ST
ON

E

SULLY

HIGHWAY

ROAD

HIGHWAY

ROAD

ROAD

FOX

FAIRFAX

OX

LA
WY

ER
S

RO
AD

POPES HEAD ROAD

VA
LE

AND

LEE    HIGHWAY

ROAD

OAKTON

SUNRISE VA LL EY

DRIVE

GEORGETOWN

OX     ROAD
JE

RM
AN

TO
WN

ROAD

FAIRFAX COUNTY PARKWAY

MILL

LEE

ROAD

LE
E

CHA
PE

L
RO

AD

OLD

SE

RO
AD

T

HO
OE

S
ROAD

AV
EN

UE

BRADDOCK    ROAD

DRIVE

CA PI TAL BELTWAY
FAIRVIEW

ROAD

HIGHWAY

BE
LT

WA

AL
BA

N
RO

AD

D
R

BRIDGE

TE
LE

GRAP
H

RO
AD

FRANCONIA

OW

LEESBURG

LAKES

ROAD

CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD

S
VAN

DORN

Y

HI LL

LOCKHEED  BOULEVARD

MT
VERNON

HIGHWAY

LANE

SHERWOOD

HILL ROAD

HU
NT

OFFICE

BU
LL

RU N
DR

IVE
ROAD

ROAD

LEE-JACKSON

LEE

RO
AD

NEW

COMPTON

ROAD

CL
IFT

ON
RO

AD

ROAD

OX

WAPLES

ROAD

PA
RK W

AY

WI EHLE

MILL

SU NSET HILLS ROAD

STATION

MILL

RO
AD

ROAD

ZION     DRIVE

VALE

OLD

ROAD

BURKE

BRIDGE

NUTLEY

RD

LAKE

O

LEESBURG

PR
OS

PE
RIT

Y

HIGHWAY

GEORGE

SILVERBROOK

ROAD

ROAD

GA
LL

OW
S  

   R
OA

D

PARK

FO RD

RA
VE

NS
WOR

TH
    

RO
AD

SHREVE

ANNANDALE

Y

GR
AH

HAY
COCK

ROAD

COLUM

RD

PIKE

RO
AD

N
PARKWAY

ST
REE

T

HAYFIELD

IA

GL
EN

CARLIN

STREET

MT VERNON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

ROAD

GE
OR

GE

WASHINGTON

MEMORIAL

VERNON

RO
AD

COMPTON      ROAD

TREE

STERLING
WEST

LEE-JACKSON

PARKWAY

ROAD

DRIVE

ROAD

CHAPEL ROAD

PIKE

C AMERON

ROAD

AVENUE

WO
LF

HU
NT

ER

HENDERSON ROAD

PIKE

BRADDOCK
ROAD

CHAIN

RUN

BEACH

ROAD

HAMPTO N ROAD

PIC
KE

TT
   R

OA
D

ROAD

ROAD

OLD

RIVER

PARK         STREET

AD

ROAD

JOHN M

GREAT
ROAD

FALLS

WESTMORELAND

GEORGE

SLEEPY

PARKWAY

GEORGETOWN

CAPITAL        BELTWAY

COLUM
SOUTH

DRIVE

VE
RN

ON
RO

AD

PARKER'S

HALL

FO
RT

HUNT

BELLE   VIEW    BLVD

BULL

PLEASANT

MEMORIAL

ROAD

RO
AD

CENTR
EVILL

E

ST
RE

ET

FAIR

PARK  AVENUE

MEMORIAL

WEST

FA
IRFA

X
RO

AD

ROAD

FOX
MILL

SUNSET

PW

ALGONKIAN

RE
ST

ON
PA

RK
WAY

LEESBURG

BARON

SH
IRL

EY
GAT

E

LAWYERS

MILL

OX
RO

AD

RO
AD

SID
EB

U R
N

RO
AD

BROWNS

ROAD

WALKER

ROAD

LANE

RO
AD

PICKETT

STREET

BURKE

ROAD

OLD COURT

PIKE

IDYLWOOD

LA
KE

HU
MM

ER
ROAD

CA
PIT

AL

CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD

PL

ROAD

BA
LLS

HI
LL

A

A MHE RST
AVENUE COMMERCE

STREET

BI

OLD
CHAIN

ROAD

HO

ROAD

RICHMOND
HIGHWAY

ROSE

FRA NC O NIA

OR

PIKE

BEACON

VIEW
DR IVE

ROAD

POST

LEE       HIGHWAY

PO
ST

OF
FIC

E
RO

AD

RO
AD

BO
UL

EV
AR

D

CE
NT

RE
VIL

LE

ROAD

DR
AN

ES
V I

LL
E

HENDERSON

ROAD

TOLL

ROAD
AVEN UE

ROAD

ROAD

HUNTER

SP
RI

NG
VA

LE

COLVIN

ROAD

ROAD

ROAD

OLD     DOMINION     DRIVE

BOULEVARD

RO

CUSTIS

ROLL ING

ROAD

LEWINSVILLE ROAD

FRANCONIA-SPRINGFIELD

WE
ST

   S
TR

EE
T

GUNSTON     ROAD

RO
AD

R

SPRINGFIELD

EDSALL

RO
AD

WASHINGTO

LITTLE   RIVER    TURNPIKE

L

KIRBY

ROAD

WILSON

LINCOLNIA

HENRY
R

VIEW  BLVD

RD

GE

DR

S
KINGS

HWY

OL
D 

    
  M

OU
NT

RICHMOND HIGHWAY

COLLINGWOOD

PARKWAY

ROAD

GEORGE

PARKWAY

MEMORIAL

OR DW
AY

RO
AD

RO
AD

PO
PL

AR

POPLAR

SU
LL

Y
RO

AD

BRADDOCK ROAD

LAKES

RO
AD

WE
ST

HIGHWAY

CO
UN

TY

ROAD

RE
ST

ON

SE
NE

CA
RO

AD

FOX

RO
AD

ROAD

ROAD

RO
BE

RT
S

PK
W

Y

MAIN
LAW YERS

STREET

ROAD

OLD
KE

EN
E MILL ROAD

MAL COLM

CENTRE

ROAD

BEULAH

TRAP

U

OX
ROAD

N

PIKE

ROLLING

ROAD

CHA PEL

WESTP

RIC
HM

ON
D  

   H
IG

HW
AY

GALLOWS

P
O

HICK

MAPLE

A
IDYLW

OOD  R
OAD

DOLLEY

STREET

STREET
BEULAH

ICK

BLVD

KIRBY

POTOMAC

KINGSTOWNE
BLVD

PIKE

RO
AD

GE

HUNTINGTON
AVENUE

DUNN

SOUTHERN
RAILROAD

HUNTINGTON

KING

PENTAGON

NORFOLK SOUTHERN
RAILROAD

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD

ROAD

BALLSTON

CLARENDON

VAN DORN

CHURCH

RIC
HM

ON
D,

FR
EDERICKSBURG AND POTOMAC RAILR

OAD

AVENUE

VIRGINIA SQ.

FALLS

CRYSTAL

COURTHOUSE

WEST

ARLINGTON

PENTAGON  CITY

CHURCH

CITY

FALLS

NORFOLK

CEMETERY

STREET

EAST

VIENNA

LORING

ROSSLYN

BRADDOCK

EISENHOWER

52-1

64-2

53-2

23-4

65-3

74-4

54-4

75-3

55-1

45-1

25-2

10-4

66-2

25-4

11-3

11-1

2-3

104-1

2-4

26-4

104-2

27-3

27-1

18-3

7-1

96-1

68-3

57-3

47-3

18-4

12-4

3-2

1-4

87-4

57-2

4-3

4-1

112-1

97-1

69-1

13-4

88-4

69-2

39-3

14-3

14-1

89-3

89-1

79-1

20-4

117-4

117-2

107-4

70-2

21-1

80-3 80-4

61-1

51-3

119-1

115-3

109-1

81-3

81-2

61-4

115-2

109-4

100-2

91-4

82-1

62-3

32-3

101-3

101-1

82-4

92-2 93-1

83-3

102-1

111-2

42-3

42-2

64-1

33-4

34-1

24-1

44-4

10-3

55-3

16-4

5-4

45-2

35-4

35-2

17-1

6-1

86-1

76-1

67-1

46-3

67-2

3-4

96-4

96-2

13-1

88-1

69-3

58-1

38-2

19-2

4-4

106-2

39-2

89-2

79-4

120-2

60-1

90-3

30-4

114-2

109-3

100-1

91-1

72-2

115-4

81-4

92-1

110-1

82-3

93-3

64-3

53-3

43-2 44-1

34-3

74-2

66-3

35-3

25-1

10-2

85-2

86-3

76-3

11-4

11-2

46-4

87-1

68-1

18-2

37-4 38-3

38-1

19-1

13-3

19-4

112-4

78-4

69-4

58-2

48-4

20-3

113-1

70-1

14-4

113-4

98-4

79-2

99-1

90-1

80-2

60-4

50-4

40-4

21-4

72-3

122-1

22-4

119-4

62-1

32-1

110-2

102-3

52-3

63-2

43-3

43-1

33-3

64-4

74-1

65-1

84-4

10-1

85-3

66-1

94-1

103-2

17-3

67-3

46-1

36-3

36-1

17-2

95-2

86-2

76-2

36-4

36-2 37-1

12-1

3-3

1-3

105-1

47-1

105-2

57-4

47-4

47-2 48-1

28-3

106-3

106-1

28-2

13-2

88-2

78-2

40-3

30-3

30-1

114-3

71-3

121-4

118-2

108-4

90-4

51-1

22-3

119-3

100-3

72-4

31-2

109-2

91-2

116-1

110-3 110-4

101-2

111-1

102-4

43-4

54-1

44-3

65-4

54-2

24-2

75-1

16-2

66-4

55-4

94-4

6-3

95-1

26-1

2-2

95-4

18-1

96-3

77-3

77-1

12-2

7-2

87-2

97-3

58-3

8-2

59-3

49-3

29-3

49-4

113-2 114-1

71-4

50-2

121-2

114-4

108-2

99-4

99-2

72-1

41-1

31-1

115-1

81-1

61-2

92-3

82-2

92-4

111-3

83-4

52-2

42-4

53-1

73-1

33-2

54-3

84-2

34-2

15-2

75-4

75-2

95-3

86-4

56-4

7-3

27-4

27-2

7-4

77-4

68-4

37-2

28-1

88-3

78-3

78-1

38-4

106-4

97-4

97-2

49-1

29-1

20-1

9-3

117-1

107-1

98-3

98-1

39-4

29-4

107-2

50-1

40-1

108-1

99-3

60-2

30-2

118-4

90-2

61-3

31-3

22-1 22-2

100-4

93-2

63-4

33-1

53-4

65-2

34-4

15-4

45-3

35-1

16-3

45-4

56-3

26-3

26-2

67-4

56-2

12-3

57-1

105-4

28-4

8-4

112-2

48-2

39-1

9-1

113-3

70-3

59-1

59-4

49-2

29-2

70-4

21-3

118-3

108-3

71-1

60-3

121-3

71-2

40-2

91-3

41-2

31-4

101-4

83-1

102-2

52-4

73-2

24-3

15-3

44-2

24-4

85-1

25-3

16-1

94-2

85-4

55-2 56-1

17-4

6-4

6-2

76-4

46-2

3-1

105-3

87-3

37-3

77-2

68-2

19-3

8-3

8-1

48-3

58-4

107-3

79-3

59-2

20-2

98-2

89-4

50-3

121-1

118-1

80-1

21-2

41-3

51-4

122-2

119-2

93-4

83-2

S e e  Clifton Inse t for De tails

Mount Ve rnon
Me morial Hig h way

WASHINGTON
DULLES

INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT

Colvin Run Mill
Mille r's House

Cabe ll’s MillMille r’s House /Middle g ate  

Manassas Gap 
Railroad Inde pe nde nt Line *

Manassas Gap Railroad
Inde pe nde nt Line *

Manassas Gap
Railroad

Inde pe nde nt
Line *

Manassas Gap Railroad
Loudoun Branc h *

Gre at Falls Park Historic  Distric t

P
o t o m

a c
R i v e r

S e e  Frying  Pan Inse t for De tails

Carte rsville  Baptist Ch urc h

COLCHESTER

Gre at Falls Park Historic  Distric t

Woodlawn Plantation

Laure l Hill

Orc h ard Hill

Le g ato S c h ool

Fairfax Ch ape l

Le xing ton S ite

Wate ring  Troug h

Th e rmo-Con
House

Pope -Le ig h e y House

Matildaville  Ruins

Fairfax County Jail 

Fairfax S tation S ite

Barc roft Mill Ruins*

Vie nna
Railroad
S tation

Taft
Arc h ae olog ic al

S ite

Fairfax County
Courth ouse

Hutc h ison, Joh n, Ce me te ry

Ne wing ton
Railroad
S tation*

Oc c oquan Iron Truss Bridg e *

Middle  Turnpike
Bridg e  Ruins

U.S . Army Pac kag e
Powe r Re ac tor

Patowmac k Canal
at S e ne c a Falls

Furnac e  Road Bridg e /
Barre l Bridg e

D.C. Boundary S tone  F, S .W. Line  #7

D.C. Boundary S tone  E, S .W. Line  #6

Claude  Moore  Colonial Farm at Turke y Run

Be lvoir Mansion Ruins
and th e  Fairfax Grave

Hutc h ison, S ilas,
S aw and Grist Mill Dam

and Ruins

Camp Humph re ys
Pump S tation and

Filte r Building

Patowmac k Canal Historic  Distric t/
Loc k Ruins at Gre at Falls

Ge org e  Wash ing ton Me morial Parkway

Lawye rs Road

Pe c k
House *

Bull Ne c k 
Gold Mine

Mount Air*

Roke by

Innisfail

S alona
Lah e y, 

Ric h ard, 
House

Four S tairs

Downsc re st*

Gunne ll's Run

Hope  Park

Q uailwood

Cornwe ll Farm

Fe rry
Landing *

Hidde n 
S pring s 

Farm

Colling wood
S tone le ig h

Me tzg e r House *

Jac kson House

Huntle y

Mount Ve rnon
Hig h  S c h ool, Old

Le e ton

Brimstone  Hill/
Arunde l Farm

Ballantrae

Little
Hollin
Hall

Andalusia*

Ash  Grove

Kalorama S pring s*

Le ve l
Gre e n

Dunbarton

Mount Erin

Hitaffe r House *Towlston Grang e

S quirre l Hill

Pisc ataway Farm

Le wis-Olive r House

S h e rwood
Farm

Holly Hill

Ash land

Be lvaleMulbe rry Hill

Be aufort Park

Bie nve nue

Apple dore /Poplar Vale

Turne r, Mark, Dairy Farm

Hollywood
Farm

S pring  Hill Farm

Antioc h  Ch ristian Ch urc h

Towe r
House

Le ig h , Ve rnon, House

Mount, Th e

S pring  Glade
Me rryh ill

Mitc h e ll-We e ks
House *

Windy Hill Farm

Bayliss
House

Wh ite , Elijah ,
House *

Fountain of Faith  in
National Me morial Park

Le ig h , Dr. Alfre d, House

S pring fie ld/
Broadwate r*

Hig h land Vie w/
Flag g  House

Hutc h ison, Joh n, House

Le banon

Walne y

Gunston Hall

Mount Ve rnon

Hollin Hills

Fort Hunt

D.C. Workh ouse
and Re formatory

Fort Be lvoir Historic  Distric t

Wolf Run S h oals Camp

Holme s Run Ac re s

S ully

Grand Vie w

Hunte r House

Mountain Vie w*

Oc c oquan Wome n's
Workh ouse *

Ch antilly Plantation
S tone  House

Turle y Hall*

Ove rlook/
Be nve nue

Poh ic k
Ch urc h

Mount Eag le *

Winfie ld Farm

Hantslot

Mason,
Otis Tufton,

House

Fairfax Villa
Community Park

Colvin Run Mill

S pring
Bank*

Fort 
Marc y

Minnic k
House

Cabe ll’s Mill

Hillwood S quare

Lamond House

LaGrang e *

Wolf Trap Farmh ouse

Conte mplation*

Popkins
Farm*

Be ac on Fie ld
Airport at
City Vie w*

Arc h  Hall

S e e  He rndon
Inse t for De tails

Tobe y House *
Hope  Park Mill and

Mille r's House

Lane 's Mill Ruins/
Ne wton's Mill Ruins

Indian S pring  Farm

Jac kson,
Luth e r P.,

S c h ool

Mayfie ld

Hollin Hall

Flint Hill S c h ool

Oakton
S c h ool

We lling ton/
Wash ing ton's

Rive r Farm

File ne  Ce nte r at Wolf Trap Farm Park

Burg undy Farm
Country Day S c h ool

Elmwood

Le winsville  House /
Me adowbrook

Brown's Ch ape l

Me rrywood

Gre e n S pring  Farm/
Moss House

Union Farm

Ch urc h  of th e
Holy S pirit

Colc h e ste r Town
Arc h ae olog ic al

S ite

S e e  Lang le y Fork
Inse t for De tails

Bloomfie ld

Confe de rate  Fortific ations Historic  S ite

Mason Boundary S tone  A
Mason Boundary S tone  B

Ke nmore

Gre at Falls
Grang e

S unse t Hills

Pe ac oc k House

Fre e dom
Hill Fort

Mc Mille n
Farm

Fairfax
Courth ouse

S ite

He ad's
Hill

Farm*

Fairfax S tation

S e e  Ce ntre ville
Inse t for De tails

Gabrie lson Garde ns
Park/Gre at Cre st

Oak Hill

Carlby

Ivy Ch imne y

Le e , Jame s E., Ne g ro
Ele me ntary S c h ool

Oak Grove *

Dunn Loring
Ele me ntary S c h ool

S t. Joh n's
Cath olic
Ch urc h

Woodbury House

Toll Gate  House *

Drane sville  Tave rn

Me rry-Go-Round

Ne wton, Willoug h by,
Boundary S tone *

S tone ybrooke /Re tire me nt

S mith , Je sse , Farm

Crouc h  S c h oolh ouse

Lake  Barc roft Dam

Burke , S ilas, House

S pring fie ld/
Coc kburn House *

Gunne ll, Joh n, House

Lake  Anne  Villag e
Ce nte r Historic  Distric t

Drane sville  Me th odist Ch urc h

Annandale
Me th odist

Ch urc h

De fe nse  Mapping  Ag e nc y/
He rndon NIKE Control S ite /W-83

Wre nn, "Flatlic k"
Jame s, House *

Hitc h c oc k 
House

Vale  Unite d
Me th odist Ch urc h

Grove ton S c h ool*

D.C. Boundary S tone  G, S .W. Line  #8

Eig h t Oaks

Tauxe mont
Historic  Distric t

Franklin Farm House /
Oak Hill

Woodaman House

Rave nsworth *

Be th le h e m Baptist Ch urc h

Drove r's Re st

S h iloh  Baptist Ch urc h

Windove r
He ig h ts

Jac kson, 
Ve rlinda, 

House

Wash ing ton's
Grist Mill

Plantation

Ch e ste rbrook
Me th odist

Ch urc h

Cranford
Me morial
Me th odist

Ch urc h  and
Le wis Ch ape l

S umme r Road

Dowe r
House

Je ffe rson S c h ool

S mith 's Ch ape l

Olive t Episc opal
Ch ape l

Fort
Willard
Circ le

King
S ubdivision

Garde , Th e

Andre w Ch ape l 
S c h ool

Follin, J.N., House

Ox Hill
Battle fie ld
Me morial

Park

Fe ig h e ry S tore  and House /
Th e lma's Ic e  Cre am*

Fort Lyon Earth works*

S t. Mary's Roman
Cath olic  Ch urc h

First Baptist Ch urc h
of Ch e ste rbrook

Clark House

Be th e l Primitive  Baptist Ch urc h

S tafford
Landing

Th ompson,
Arth ur,
House

Vie nna
Library

Oakton Unite d Me th odist Ch urc h

Came ron Parish  Ch urc h
Ruins and Ce me te ry*

Vale  S c h ool/
Vale  Community House

Camp Alg e r
He adquarte rs

Long  Vie w

Mount Ple asant
Baptist Ch urc h

Ce me te ry

S ilve rbrook Unite d
Me th odist Ch urc h

Woodlawn Me th odist Ch urc h

Faulkne r House *

Ac c otink Unite d
Me th odist Ch urc h

Je rusale m
Baptist Ch urc h

Manassas Gap 
Railroad Inde pe nde nt Line *

Ossian Hall*

Annandale
Grang e /
Pione e r
Grang e

S h iloh  Baptist
Ch urc h

Tudor Hall

S yde nstric ke r S c h ool

Fore stville  
Colore d 
S c h ool*

Gre at Falls Post Offic e /
Fore stville  S c h ool

Eve rg re e n

Wake fie ld Ch ape l

Navy
S c h ool

Ossian Hall
Ce me te ry

Mount Calvary
Community

Ch urc h

Hatmark S c h ool*

Andre w Ch ape l Unite d Me th odist Ch urc h

Little  Z ion Baptist
Ch urc h  and Ce me te ry

Vic torian Farmh ouse

Cross House

Ch urc h  of th e
Good S h e ph e rd

Be lmont/
Coc ke -Wash ing ton

House

Ple asant Grove  Me th odist Episc opal Ch urc h

Th ompson
Ce me te ry

Hutc h ison, S ilas,
House

D.C. Boundary S tone  C,
N.W. Line  #2

Bull Run Bridg e

Idylwood
Pre sbyte rian

Ch urc h

Mc Le an Baptist
Ch urc h

D.C. Boundary S tone  B, N.W. Line  #1

Pe ake  Family
Ce me te ry

S umme rs
Ce me te ry

D.C. Boundary S tone  D,
N.W. Line  #3

Adams-Ne lson-
S e we ll-Hirst Ce me te ryS e ars-Roe buc k

House

Wre nn, S amue l, House
at Franklin Farm

Le winsville
Post Offic e

D.C. Boundary S tone  A, W. Corne rstone

Woodlawn
Baptist Ch urc h *

Fairfax Arms

Gre e k Re vival House

S e c ond
Baptist Ch urc h

Wine , William, House

Cornwe ll, He nry, House *

Woodlawn Frie nds Me e ting  House

Easte rn S h ore  House

Laure l
Grove
S c h ool

Colvin Run
Community Ce nte r

Fre e man S tore

Vie nna
Pre sbyte rian

Ch urc h

Oakton
Trolle y
S tation

S wink's Mill 
Mille r's House

S yde nstric ke r Me th odist Ch ape l

Odric k, Alfre d, Farmste ad*

We sle y Ch ape l

Dunn Loring
Me th odist Ch urc h

Wie h le , Robe rt, 
House

Laure l Grove
Baptist Ch urc h *

Coc ke rille  House *

Hutc h ison, S ilas,
Ce me te ry

Watte rs, William, Grave

Burke  Me th odist Ch urc h /
Burke  S tation

Bowman, A. S mith , Distille ry/
Wie h le  Town Hall

First Baptist Ch urc h  of Vie nna

Site portrayals not to scale and do not take the place of a legal survey or other primary source documentation.G:\projects\ocp\pd\Comp_Plan_Wall_Map\Inventory_of_Historic_Sites_wall_map\Inventory_of_Historic_Sites_wall_map

Map prepared for theFairfax County, VirginiaHistory Commissionby the Department ofPlanning & Zoning:Historic Sites as ofDecember 31, 2012

2 Miles
Supervisor District Boundary

Key
Inventory of Historic Sites Property

Squirre l Hill – 46-1
St. John’s Catholic  Churc h – 31-3
St. John’s Ep isc op al Churc h – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
St. Jose p h’s Churc h – 16-2 se e  He rnd on Inse t
St. Mary’s Rom an Catholic  Churc h – 77-1
St. Tim othy’s Churc h – 16-2 se e  He rnd on Inse t
Stafford  Land ing – 68-3
Stone  Filling Station – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Stone le igh – 97-3
Stone yb rooke /Re tire m e nt – 92-2
Sully – 34-2
Sum m e r Road  – 18-2
Sum m e rs Ce m e te ry – 72-2
Sunse t Hills – 17-4
Swink’s Mill Mille r’s House  – 21-3
Syd e nstric ke r Me thod ist Chap e l – 89-3
Syd e nstric ke r Sc hool – 89-3
Taft Arc hae ologic al Site  – 118-3
Tauxe m ont Historic  Distric t – 102-2
The rm o-Con House  – 115-2
Thom p son Ce m e te ry – 48-4
Thom p son, Arthur, House  – 35-4
Tob e y House * – 72-1
Toll Gate  House * – 13-2
Towe r House  – 111-1
Towlston Grange  – 19-4
Tud or Hall – 39-4
Turle y Hall* – 34-2
Turne r, Mark, Dairy Farm  – 12-2
U.S. Arm y Pac kage  Powe r Re ac tor – 115-4
Union Farm  – 110-1
Utte rb ac k, Enos, House  – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Vale  Sc hool/Vale  Com m unity House  – 36-4
Vale  Unite d  Me thod ist Churc h – 36-4
Vic torian Farm house  – 40-3
Vie nna Lib rary – 38-2
Vie nna Pre sb yte rian Churc h – 38-2
Vie nna Railroad  Station – 38-2
Wake fie ld  Chap e l – 70-1
Walne y – 54-2
Washington’s Grist Mill – 109-2
Wate ring Trough – 93-2
Watte rs, William , Grave  – 31-3
We llington/Washington’s Rive r Farm  – 102-2
We sle y Chap e l – 38-4
White , Elijah, House * – 25-3
Wie hle , Rob e rt, House  – 17-4
Wind ove r He ights – 38-4
Wind y Hill Farm  – 30-1
Wine , William , House  – 18-2
Winfie ld  Farm  – 55-4
Wolf Run Shoals Cam p  – 95-4
Wolf Trap  Farm house  – 28-2
Wood am an House  – 55-2
Wood b ury House  – 27-2
Wood lawn Bap tist Churc h* – 109-2
Wood lawn Frie nd s Me e ting House  – 109-2
Wood lawn Me thod ist Churc h – 102-1
Wood lawn Plantation – 109-2
Wre nn, “Flatlic k” Jam e s,  House * – 34-4
Wre nn, Sam ue l, House  at Franklin Farm  – 35-1
N ote : *ind ic ate s d e m olition – p ote ntial re m ains for arc hae ologic al site

Ac c otink Unite d  Me thod ist Churc h – 109-1
Ad am s-N e lson-Se we ll-Hirst Ce m e te ry – 31-1
And alusia* – 102-2
And re w Chap e l Sc hool – 19-4
And re w Chap e l Unite d  Me thod ist Churc h – 19-4
Annand ale  Grange /Pione e r Grange  – 60-1
Annand ale  Me thod ist Churc h – 60-4
Antioc h Christian Churc h – 28-3
Ap p le d ore /Pop lar Vale  – 36-3
Arc h Hall – 117-2
Ash Grove  – 28-2
Ashland  – 91-2
Baile y House * – 15-4 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Ballantrae  – 31-1
Barc roft Mill Ruins* – 61-4
Bayliss House  – 82-4
Be ac on Fie ld  Airp ort at City Vie w* – 92-2
Be aufort Park – 21-3
Be c kwith House  – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Be lm ont/Coc ke -Washington House  – 118-1
Be lvale  – 91-4
Be lvoir Mansion Ruins and  the  Fairfax Grave  – 115-4
Be the l Prim itive  Bap tist Churc h – 19-4
Be thle he m  Bap tist Churc h – 102-1
Bie nve nue  – 30-2
Bloom fie ld  – 6-3
Bowm an Store * – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Bowm an, A. Sm ith, Distille ry/Wie hle  Town Hall – 17-4
Brim stone  Hill/Arund e l Farm  – 87-1
Brown’s Chap e l – 11-4
Buc kle y Brothe rs Store  – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Bull N e c k Gold  Mine  – 20-2
Bull Run Brid ge  – 63-2
Burgund y Farm  Country Day Sc hool – 82-2
Burke  Me thod ist Churc h/Burke  Station – 78-1
Burke , Silas, House  – 78-3
Cab e ll’s Mill – 54-2
Cab e ll’s Mill Mille r’s House /Mid d le gate  – 54-2
Cam e ron Parish Churc h Ruins and  Ce m e te ry* – 5-4
Cam p  Alge r He ad quarte rs – 49-1
Cam p  Hum p hre ys Pum p  Station and  Filte r Build ing – 109-3
Carlb y – 110-3
Carte rsville  Bap tist Churc h – 27-1
Ce ntre ville  Me thod ist Churc h – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Cham b liss, Hard e e , Law Offic e  – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Chantilly Plantation Stone  House  – 45-1
Che rok House * – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Che ste rb rook Me thod ist Churc h – 31-3
Churc h of the  Good  She p he rd  – 69-3
Churc h of the  Holy Sp irit – 70-3
Civil War Earthworks – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Clark House  – 61-3
Claud e  Moore  Colonial Farm  at Turke y Run – 22-3
Clifton Bap tist Churc h – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Clifton Ele m e ntary Sc hool – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Clifton Historic  Distric t – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Clifton Hote l – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Clifton Pre sb yte rian Churc h – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Clifton Prim itive  Bap tist Churc h – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Coc ke rille  House * – 25-3
Colc he ste r Town Arc hae ologic al Site  – 113-3
Collingwood  – 102-4
Colvin Run Com m unity Ce nte r – 12-4
Colvin Run Mill – 18-2
Colvin Run Mill Mille r’s House  – 18-2
Confe d e rate  Fortific ations Historic  Site  – 74-2
Conte m p lation* – 38-3
Cornwe ll Farm  – 13-1
Cornwe ll, He nry, House * – 12-2
Cranford  Me m orial Me thod ist Churc h and  Le wis Chap e l – 114-1
Cross House  – 44-4
Crouc h Sc hoolhouse  – 74-2
D.C. Bound ary Stone  A, W. Corne rstone  – 40-4
D.C. Bound ary Stone  B, N .W. Line  #1 – 41-1
D.C. Bound ary Stone  C, N .W. Line  #2 – 41-1
D.C. Bound ary Stone  D, N .W. Line  #3 – 31-4
D.C. Bound ary Stone  E, S.W.  Line  #6 – 62-1
D.C. Bound ary Stone  F, S.W.  Line  #7 – 51-4
D.C. Bound ary Stone  G, S.W. Line  #8 – 51-3
D.C. Workhouse  and  Re form atory – 107-1
De fe nse  Map p ing Age nc y/He rnd on N IKE Control Site /W-83 – 12-1
Dowe r House  – 20-2
Downsc re st* – 22-4
Drane sville  Me thod ist Churc h – 6-4
Drane sville  Tave rn – 6-3
Drove r’s Re st – 20-1
Dunb arton – 6-4
Dunn Loring Ele m e ntary Sc hool – 39-4
Dunn Loring Me thod ist Churc h – 39-4
Easte rn Shore  House  – 18-2
Eight Oaks – 41-1
Elm wood  – 30-1
Eve rgre e n – 82-2
Fairfax Arm s – 113-3
Fairfax Chap e l – 115-2
Fairfax County Courthouse  – 57-4
Fairfax County Jail – 57-4
Fairfax Courthouse  Site  – 29-3
Fairfax Station – 77-1
Fairfax Station Site  – 77-1
Fairfax Villa Com m unity Park – 56-4
Faulkne r House * – 31-2
Fe ighe ry Store  and  House /The lm a’s Ic e  Cre am  – 12-4
Fe rry Land ing* – 110-3
File ne  Ce nte r at Wolf Trap  Farm  Park – 28-2
First Bap tist Churc h of Che ste rb rook – 31-3
First Bap tist Churc h of He rnd on – 16-2 se e  He rnd on Inse t
First Bap tist Churc h of Vie nna – 38-4
Flint Hill Sc hool – 47-2
Floris Colore d  Sc hool, N e w* – 15-4 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Floris Historic  Distric t - 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Floris Pre sb yte rian Churc h – 16-3 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Floris Unite d  Me thod ist Churc h – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Follin, J.N ., House  – 12-4
Fore stville  Colore d  Sc hool* – 7-4
Fort Be lvoir Historic  Distric t – 115-2
Fort Hunt – 111-2
Fort Lyon Earthworks* – 83-1
Fort Marc y – 31-2
Fort Willard  Circ le  – 83-3
Fountain of Faith in N ational Me m orial Park – 50-1
Four Stairs – 13-3
Fox House  – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Franklin Farm  House /Oak Hill – 35-2
Fre e d om  Hill Fort – 39-1
Fre e m an, And e rson, House  – 38-2
Frying Pan Farm  Park – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Frying Pan Me e ting House  – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Furnac e  Road  Brid ge /Barre l Brid ge  – 107-3
Gab rie lson Gard e ns Park/Gre at Cre st – 37-1
Gard e , The  – 38-1
Ge orge  Washington Me m orial Parkway – 22-4
Grand  Vie w – 109-2
Gre at Falls Grange  – 13-1
Gre at Falls Park Historic  Distric t – 13-2
Gre at Falls Post Offic e /Fore stville  Sc hool – 13-1
Gre e k Re vival House  – 18-2
Gre e n Sp ring Farm /Moss House  – 72-1
Grove ton Sc hool* – 92-2
Gunne ll, John, House  – 8-3
Gunne ll’s Run – 8-3
Gunston Hall – 119-1
Hantslot – 76-1
Harrison House  – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Hatm ark Sc hool* – 48-4
Have ne r House  – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
He ad ’s Hill Farm * – 39-1
He rnd on De p ot – 16-2 se e  He rnd on Inse t
He rnd on Historic  Distric t – 16-2 se e  He rnd on Inse t
He tze l House * – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Hic kory Hill – 22-3 se e  Langle y Fork Inse t
Hid d e n Sp rings Farm  – 8-4
Higgins, R., House  – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Highland  Vie w/Flagg House  – 40-3
Hillwood  Square  – 50-4
Hitaffe r House * – 20-1
Hitc hc oc k House  – 19-4
Hollin Hall – 93-3
Hollin Hills – 93-3
Holly Hill – 60-1
Hollywood  Farm  – 40-3
Holm e s Run Ac re s – 59-2
Hop e  Park – 67-4
Hop e  Park Mill and  Mille r’s House  – 67-3
Hunte r House  – 48-1
Huntle y – 92-2
Hutc hison, John, Ce m e te ry – 33-2
Hutc hison, John, House  – 33-2
Hutc hison, Silas, Ce m e te ry – 33-4
Hutc hison, Silas, House  – 33-4
Hutc hison, Silas, Saw and  Grist Mill Dam  and  Ruins – 43-2
Id ylwood  Pre sb yte rian Churc h – 39-4
Ind ian Sp ring Farm  – 113-2
Innisfail – 76-1
Ivy Chim ne y – 6-4
Jac kson House  – 20-4
Jac kson, Luthe r P., Sc hool – 49-3
Jac kson, Ve rlind a, House  – 13-2
Je ffe rson Sc hool – 3-3
Je rusale m  Bap tist Churc h – 68-3
Kaloram a Sp rings* – 18-2
Ke nm ore  – 19-3
Ke ye s House * – 15-4 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
King Sub d ivision – 13-2
Kitc he n, Kitty, Cottage  – 16-2 se e  He rnd on Inse t
LaGrange * – 108-3
Lahe y, Ric hard , House  – 28-3
Lake  Anne  Village  Ce nte r – 17-2
Lake  Barc roft Dam  – 61-4
Lam ond  House  – 93-4
Lane ’s Mill Ruins/N e wton’s Mill Ruins – 64-2
Langle y Fork Historic  Distric t – 22-3 se e  Langle y Fork Inse t
Langle y Frie nd s Me e ting House  – 22-3 se e  Langle y Fork Inse t
Langle y Ord inary – 22-3 se e  Langle y Fork Inse t
Langle y Toll House  and  Gunne ll’s Chap e l – 22-3 se e  Langle y Fork Inse t
Laure l Grove  Bap tist Churc h* – 91-1
Laure l Grove  Sc hool – 91-1
Laure l Hill – 107-1
Lawye rs Road  – 27-3
Le b anon – 114-1
Le e , Ed ward , House  – 25-1 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Le e , Jam e s E., N e gro Ele m e ntary Sc hool – 50-4
Le e ton – 44-4
Le gato Sc hool – 57-4
Le igh, Dr. Alfre d , House  – 12-4
Le igh, Ve rnon, House  – 19-4
Le ve l Gre e n – 65-2
Le winsville  House /Me ad owb rook – 30-3
Le winsville  Post Offic e  – 30-3
Le wis-Olive r House  – 19-2
Le xington Site  – 118-3

Index

Little  Hollin Hall – 102-2
Little  Z ion Bap tist Churc h and  Ce m e te ry – 77-4
Long Vie w – 49-2
Mac kall House  – 22-3 se e  Langle y Fork Inse t
Manassas Gap  Railroad  Ind e p e nd e nt Line * – 52-3, 53-1, 59-4, 60-3, 71-2
Manassas Gap  Railroad  Loud oun Branc h* – 34-2
Mason Bound ary Stone  A – 118-2
Mason Bound ary Stone  B – 118-2
Mason, Otis Tufton, House  – 109-2
Matild aville  Ruins – 13-2
Mayfie ld  – 6-4
Mc Le an Bap tist Churc h – 30-2
Mc Mille n Farm  – 10-2
Me rry-Go-Round  – 38-3
Me rryhill – 30-2
Me rrywood  – 31-2
Me thod ist Ep isc op al Churc h – 16-2 se e  He rnd on Inse t
Me tzge r House * – 113-3
Mid d le  Turnp ike  Brid ge  Ruins – 19-1
Mid d le ton, John, Farm * – 24-2 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Minnic k House  – 113-4
Mitc he ll-We e ks House * – 34-4
Mohle r House * – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Mosb y’s Roc k – 15-4 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Mount, The  – 40-3
Mount Air* – 99-4
Mount Calvary Com m unity Churc h – 91-1
Mount Eagle * – 83-3
Mount Erin – 82-4
Mount Gile ad  – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Mount Ple asant Bap tist Churc h Ce m e te ry – 61-3
Mount Ple asant Bap tist Churc h, Old * and  Ce m e te ry – 15-4 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Mount Ve rnon – 110-2
Mount Ve rnon High Sc hool, Old  – 101-4
Mount Ve rnon Me m orial Highway – 93-4
Mountain Vie w* – 52-2
Mulb e rry Hill – 88-2
Murp hy, Haze l, Farm * – 15-4 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
N avy Sc hool – 45-2
N e wington Railroad  Station* – 99-2
N e wton, Willoughb y, Bound ary Stone * – 65-1 – re m ove d  to storage
Oak Grove * – 90-2
Oak Hill – 70-1
Oakton Sc hool – 47-2
Oakton Trolle y Station – 47-2
Oakton Unite d  Me thod ist Churc h – 47-2
Oc c oquan Iron Truss Brid ge * – 112-2
Oc c oquan Wom e n’s Workhouse * – 106-4
Od ric k, Alfre d , Farm ste ad * - 29-1
Old  Ox Road  Trac e * – 15-4 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Olive t Ep isc op al Chap e l – 81-3
Orc hard  Hill – 66-1
Ossian Hall Ce m e te ry – 70-4
Ossian Hall* – 70-4
Ove rlook/Be nve nue  – 119-1
Ox Hill Battle fie ld  Me m orial Park – 46-3
Patowm ac k Canal at Se ne c a Falls – 3-1
Patowm ac k Canal Historic  Distric t/Loc k Ruins at Gre at Falls – 13-2
Payne ’s Store  – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Pe ac oc k House  – 13-4
Pe ake  Fam ily Ce m e te ry – 101-2
Pe c k House * – 24-4
Pisc ataway Farm  – 6-2
Plantation – 28-2
Ple asant Grove  Me thod ist Ep isc op al Churc h – 29-1
Pohic k Churc h – 108-3
Pop e -Le ighe y House  – 109-2
Pop kins Farm * – 93-3
Q uailwood  – 95-2
Q uigg, Le wis, House  – 75-4 se e  Clifton Inse t
Ratc liffe -Hanna House  – 16-3 se e  Frying Pan Inse t
Rave nsworth* – 70-4
Roke b y – 31-2
Salona – 30-2
Se ars-Roe b uc k House  – 30-2
Se c ond  Bap tist Churc h – 50-2
She rwood  Farm  – 102-1
Shiloh Bap tist Churc h – 114-4
Silve rb rook Unite d  Me thod ist Churc h – 98-3
Sm ith, Je sse , Farm  – 2-2
Sm ith’s Chap e l – 2-4
Sp ind le  Se ars House  – 54-4 se e  Ce ntre ville  Inse t
Sp ring Bank* – 83-3
Sp ring Glad e  – 19-4
Sp ring Hill Farm  – 20-4
Sp ringfie ld /Broad wate r* – 38-4
Sp ringfie ld /Coc kb urn House * – 114-4

Inventory ofHistoric SitesInventory ofHistoric Sites
Fairfax CountyHistory CommissionFairfax CountyHistory Commission

Prepared April 2010.Revised November 2010.Revised April 2011 to add 2011 Supervisor Districts.Revised December 2011for Item S11-CW-4CP.Revised February 2013for Item S12-CW-1CP.


